



71-2026

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 71 OF 2026**  
**IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4722 OF 2019 (D)**

(Pranali Ravindra Puttewar Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. I.S. Charlewar, Counsel for the petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**  
**FEBRUARY 23, 2026**

The contempt is alleged against respondent  
nos. 4 to 6.

2] Issue notice to respondent nos. 4 to 6  
returnable on 5/3/2026.

**(JUDGE)**

**(JUDGE)**

Sumit